
	[bookmark: _Hlk115952835]
The Enfield Councils & Neighbourhood Watch Teams Names Table
Exhibit A

· File Temp Link Location
· https://horrific-corruption-files.webhop.me/Groups-of-Involved-People-List/ 


	Numb
	Details
	History
	Laws & Regs / Info
	Exhibit  Numb

	1) [bookmark: _Hlk119229938][bookmark: _Hlk119231211]
	Enfield Civic Centre. Enfield Civic Centre. Silver Street, Enfield, London, EN1 3XA

	· [bookmark: _Hlk114220174]Officers Name
· Ian.Davis@enfield.gov.uk. 
· Bosses
· Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ Ian Davis Attempted to Murder the Now Claimant [✞⚰️] by 

	[Exhibit A1]
Ian Davis

	2) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Rob.Leak@enfield.gov.uk
· Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ Rob Leak Attempted to Murder the Now Claimant [✞⚰️] by
	[Exhibit A2]
Rob Leak

	3) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Sarah.Cary@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses
· Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A3]
Sarah Cary

	4) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Tony.Theodoulou@enfield.gov.uk
· Bosses


	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Executive Director of Children & Adult Services
1/ Started in my case 05/12/2018 
2/ “This is the Same Surname as PC Sophie Theodoulou who is the Police Officer who Lied and said that she Served me the First Asbo Folder! 12/09/2014”

	[Exhibit A4]
Tony Theodoulou

	5) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	·  Officers Name
· Heather.Littler@enfield.gov.uk 
· Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 





https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/bullying_in_enfield_council?unfold=1


	1/ [bookmark: _Hlk116047523]Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ Senior Admin Officer Chief Executive's Unit London Borough of Enfield Civic Centre, Silver Street, Enfield, EN1 3XY
4/ On the 24/11/2016
5/ On the 28/12/2017
6/ On the 29/12/2017
7/ On the 01/01/2018
8/ On the 02/01/2018
9/ On the 08/01/2018
10/ [bookmark: _Hlk114395401]On the 15/01/2018
11/ On the 25/01/2018
12/ On the 03/10/2018
13/ On the 05/12/2018
14/ On the 06/12/2018
15/ On the 03/03/2019
16/ On the 04/03/2019
17/ On the 28/12/2019
18/ ++++

	[Exhibit A5]
Heather Littler

	6) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Sally.McTernan@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses
· Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk
· Bosses


	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A6]
Sally McTernan

	7) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name *** 
· Bosses
Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A7]

	8) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name *** 
· Bosses
Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A8]

	9) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name *** 
· Bosses
Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
· Bosses

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Bosses
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A9]

	10) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Jeremy.Chambers@enfield.gov.uk 
· Boss Solicitors

	1/ Boss Solicitors
2/ On the 00/00/0000
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A10]
Jeremy Chambers

	11) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Ludmilla.Iyavoo@enfield.gov.uk 
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor 
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A11]
Ludmilla Lyavoo

	12) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Paul.Buckridge@enfield.gov.uk 
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor 
3/ Started on my case before the 04/04/2018

	[Exhibit A12]
Paul Buckridge

	13) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Zena.Ndereyimana@Enfield.gov.uk 
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor Paralegal Legal Services
3/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A13]
Zena Ndereyimana

	14) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name 
· Balbinder.KaurGeddes@enf1eld.goy.uk 
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
3/ Solicitor Admitted on 15/01/2002. 
4/ Annual practising certificate from 01/11/2021. 
5/ On the 01/05/2018 
6/ On the 10/05/2018

	[Exhibit A14]
Balbinder KaurGeddes

	15) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name 
· [bookmark: _Hlk114390523]Kulwinder.Johal@enfield.gov.uk  
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor Ms. Kulwinder Johal 
3/ Litigation Lawyer |Corporate Team | Legal Services On behalf of the Director of Law and Governance 
4/ On the 20/06/2018 
5/ On the 05/11/2019
6/ On the 12/12/2019
7/ +++

	[Exhibit A15]
Kulwinder Johal

	16) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Jill.Bayley@enfield.gov.uk 
· Solicitor 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor Principal Lawyer, Safeguarding and Corporate Teams Legal Services.
3/ On the 12/12/2019
4/ On the 13/12/2019
5/ ++++,

	[Exhibit A16]
Jill Bayley

	17) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Antonia.Makanjuola@enfield.gov.uk 
· Solicitor

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor: The Assistant Principal Lawyer in the. Council's Legal Department Admitted on 01/10/2004. 
3/ Annual practising certificate from 01/11/2021.
4/ On the 12/12/2019
5/ On the 13/12/2019
6/ ++++,

	[Exhibit A17]
Antonia Makanjuola

	18) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Kay.Osborne@Enfield.gov.uk
· Insurance
· k_osamor@hotmail.com 
· Insurance
· Insurance@enfield.gov.uk 
· Insurance

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Insurance
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000
	[Exhibit A18]
Kay Osborne

	19) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· [bookmark: _Hlk114222912]Simon.James@enfieldhomes.org 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A19]
Simon James

	20) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Monica.Kaur@enfieldhomes.org 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ On the 00/00/0000
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A20]
Monica Kaur

	21) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· [bookmark: _Hlk114401556]Officers Name
· Jo.O'Brien@enfieldhomes.org 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ Officers Name Jo.O'Brien@enfieldhomes.org
3/ On the 14/09/2016
4/ On the +++++++
5/ On the 04/03/2015
6/ Search “Brien” = Professional Standards Unit Detective Sergeant Directorate of Professional Standards SMIU / Brixton Driving Case is the “Same Name in 28) John.O'Brien@met.pnn.police.uk 

	[Exhibit A21]
Jo O'Brien

	22) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· [bookmark: _Hlk114395941]Allan.Katongole@enfieldhomes.org 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A22]
Allan Katongole

	23) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Brien@enfieldhomes.org 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A23]
Brien

	24) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Louise.Brown2@enfield.gov.uk 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ Anti-Social Behaviour Teams Anti-Social Behaviour Officer Community Safety Unit Regeneration & Environment Department London Borough of Enfield
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A24]
Louise Brown

	25) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Dawn.Allen@enfield.gov.uk 
· Enfield Homes

	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ Tenancy Management Officer Council Housing the Edmonton Centre 3644 South Mall Edmonton N9 0TN
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A25]
Dawn Allen

	26) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Jackie.Gubby@enfield.gov.uk 
· Enfield Homes


	1/ Enfield Homes
2/ Housing Manager Tenancy Management the Edmonton Centre 36-44 South Mall Edmonton Green N9 0TN
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A26]
Jackie Gubby

	27) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Nicholas Foster@Enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access Complaints and Access to Information Manager Gateway 
3/ On the 27/01/2016
till
4/ On the 09/03/2016


	[Exhibit A27]
Nicholas Foster

	28) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Ned.Johnson@enfield.gov.uk 
· ASBO Communications & Data Access. 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ ASBO Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Principal Officer Health Safety & Pollution. Pollution Control, Planning & Licensing Enforcement Planning, Highways & Transportation Regeneration & Environment Department
4/ On the 06/03/2015
till
5/ On the 28/01/2016

	[Exhibit A28]
Ned Johnson

	29) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· [bookmark: _Hlk114232936]Seun.Ogunsan@enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access Coordinator 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Complaints & Access to Information Coordinator 
4/ On the 07/12/2018

	[Exhibit A29]
Seun Ogunsan

	30) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	·  Officers Name
· Eboni.Ward@enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access.
	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Access to Records Officer - Gateway Services.
4/ On the 16/02/2019
till
5/ On the 03/03/2019

	[Exhibit A30]
Eboni Ward

	31) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· [bookmark: _Hlk114220133]Officers Name
· [bookmark: _Hlk114226591]Daniel.Ellis@enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Access to Records Officer - Gateway Services.
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A31]
Daniel Ellis

	32) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Concetta.Nobile@enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Access to Records Officer - Gateway Services.
4/ Started on my case 21/12/2016
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A32]
Concetta Nobile

	33) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· [bookmark: _Hlk114395377]Kailey.Plahar@enfield.gov.uk 
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Access to Records Officer - Gateway Services.
4/ Started on my case 04/11/2018 CRM SAR 1085
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A33]
Kailey Plahar

	34) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Steve.Durbin@enfield.gov.uk  
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Data Protection Officer, Customer Experience and Change London Borough of Enfield 
4/ On the 25/11/2018

	[Exhibit A34]
Steve Durbin

	35) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Theresa.Dodd@enfield.gov.uk    
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ ASBO Correspondence & Complaints Manager Environment & Street Scene Department 
4/ On the 05/03/2015
5/ On the 06/03/2015
6/ On the 10/03/2015
7/ On the 20/03/2015
8/ On the 22/03/2015

	[Exhibit A35]
Theresa Dodd

	36) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Linda.Wentum@Enfield.gov.uk
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Customer Services Officer Customer Gateway Finance, Resources & Customer Services 
4/ On the 28/09/2017

	[Exhibit A36]
Linda Wentum

	37) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Dionne.Grant@enfield.gov.uk
· Communications & Data Access 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Communications & Data Access. 
3/ Statutory Complaints Manager ‐ Gateway Services Finance, Resources and Customer Services 
4/ With Ian Davis Director of Enfield Council, 
5/ And with Jeremy Chambers Director of Law & Governance.
6/ On the 13/01/2017
7/ On the 27/06/2019
8/ On the 00/00/0000
9/ On the 00/00/0000
10/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A37]
Dionne Grant


	38) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Andrea.Clemons@enfield.gov.uk 
· Head of Community Safety Unit 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Head of Community Safety Unit 
3/ Customer Services Officer Customer Gateway Finance, Resources & Customer Services 
4/ Started on my case 07/11/2018
5/ +++++

	[Exhibit A38]
Andrea Clemons

	39) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Geoffrey.Mann@enfield.gov.uk 
· Boss Neighbourhood Watch Teams 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Boss Neighbourhood Watch Teams 
3/ Started on my case 00/00/2015
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A39]
Geoffrey Mann

	40) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Sarah.Fletcher@enfield.gov.uk 
· Neighbourhood Watch Teams 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Neighbourhood Watch Teams 
3/ Started on my case 17/10/2016
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A40]
Sarah Fletcher

	41) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Obie.Ebanks@enfield.gov.uk 
· Neighbourhood Watch Team 

	1/ Enfield Council
7/ Neighbourhood Watch Teams 
2/ Access to Records Officer - Gateway Services.
3/ On the 11/08/2017
till
4/ On the 28/09/2017

	[Exhibit A41]
Obie Ebanks

	42) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Nasir.Uddin@enfield.gov.uk  
· Neighbourhood Officer Housing Services 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Neighbourhood Watch Teams 
3/ Neighbourhood Officer Housing Services Housing & Regeneration Place Department Enfield Council the Edmonton Centre 36-44 South Mall Edmonton Green N9 0TN
4/ The Right Home for Everyone”
5/ On the 09/08/2019
6/ +++++

	[Exhibit A42]
Nasir Uddin

	43) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Lemmy.Nwabuisi@enfield.gov.uk 
· Anti-Social Behaviour Teams 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Anti-Social Behaviour Teams
3/ Started on my case 01/10/2016
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000
8/ On the 00/00/0000
9/ On the 00/00/0000
10/ On the 00/00/0000
11/ On the 00/00/0000
12/ On the 00/00/0000
13/ On the 00/00/0000
14/ On the 00/00/0000
15/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A43]
Lemmy Nwabuisi

	44) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Kaunchita.Maudhub@enfield.gov.uk 
· Anti-Social Behaviour Teams /

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Anti-Social Behaviour Teams
3/ Anti-Social Behaviour Team Leader in the Community Safety Unit / One of Lemmy Nwabusi Line Managers / employment since March 2016
4/ Started on my case 01/10/2016
5/ On the 00/00/0000 
6/ On the 03/11/2016 “We are aware of Simon Cordell as Steve/Pat obtained an ASBO against him for illegal raves extra.”
7/ On the 09/01/2018
8/ On the 31/05/2018
9/ On the 21/12/2018
10/ On the 28/12/2018 working with MPS Andrea Clemons
11/ On the 12/02/2019 working with MPS Andrea Clemons
12/ On the 00/00/0000
13/ On the 00/00/0000
14/ On the 00/00/0000
15/ On the 00/00/0000
16/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A44]
Kaunchita Maudhub

	45) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Jean.Barton@enfield.gov.uk 
· Anti-Social Behaviour Teams 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Anti-Social Behaviour Teams
3/ ASB Victim & Witness Support Officer at Victim Support
4/ Stain Curtis / this is the date the staff started to set the Now Claimant up by using the forged Cristine and Caron Case.
5/ The police never arrested the Now Claimant for Stain Curtis, but the police did arrest him for the forged Cristine and Caron case and the council switched the cases around to cover up the set up.
6/ On the 01/11/2016
7/ On the 03/11/2016
8/ On the 04/11/2016
9/ On the 07/11/2016
10/ On the 08/11/2016
11/ On the 14/11/2016
12/ On the 15/11/2016
13/ +++++

	[Exhibit A45]
Jean Barton

	46) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Neville.Gray@enfield.gov.uk 
· Legal Disrepair Surveyor till 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Legal Disrepair Surveyor
3/ On the 14/08/2017
till
4/ On the 16/08/2017

	[Exhibit A46]
Neville Gray

	47) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· TheMashTeam@Enfield.gov.uk
· Kevin.Kamese@enfield.gov.uk 
· Enfield Council the Mash Team 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ The Mash Team 
3/ MASH OSD for Health, Housing B Adult Social Care Operational Support HUB / Merlin Met
4/ On the 12/12/2017
5/ On the 13/04/2018
6/ On the 04/11/2016
7/ On the 01/06/2018
8/ On the 21/08/2018

	[Exhibit A47]
Kevin Kamese

	48) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Clare.Duiqnan@enfield.Gov.uk 
· (HOS Integrated Care Mental Health for Adults with Profound Mental illness)

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ (HOS Integrated Care Mental Health for Adults with Profound Mental illness)
3/ On the 05/06/2018 with Kaunchita Maudhub, Ludmilla Lyavoo; Lemmy Nwabuisi + NHS Debbie Morgan

	[Exhibit A48]
Clare Duiqnan

	49) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Steve.Stirk@Enfieid.Gov.Uk
· Survivor 


	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Survivor 
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A49]
Steve Stirk

	50) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· Gyamfi@Enfield.gov.uk

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ A
3/ On the 00/00/0000
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A50]
Gyamfi

	51) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name 
· revs@enfield.gov.uk 
· Tax Man
· www.enfield.gov.uk/counciltaxonline 
· Tax Man
· Colin.Bullworthy@enfield.gov.uk 
· Tax Man

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Tax Man or Woman
3/ A
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A51]
Colin Bullworthy

	52) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· revs@enfield.gov.uk 
· Tax Man
· www.enfield.gov.uk/counciltaxonline 
· Tax Man
· James.Rolfe@enfield.gov.uk 
· Tax Man 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Tax Man or Woman
3/ Director of Finance, Resources and Customer Services 
4/ On the 02/02/2017
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A52]
James Rolfe

	53) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name 
· revs@enfield.gov.uk 
· Tax Man
· www.enfield.gov.uk/counciltaxonline 
· Tax Man
· Patricia Simpson 
· Income Team Council Housing 

	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Tax Man or Woman
3/ Income Team Council Housing
4/ On the 09/05/2016
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000
7/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A53]
Patricia Simpson

	54) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· niadams@dacbeachcroft.com 
· DAC Beachcroft 
	1/ Enfield Council
2/ Solicitor
3/ The Last Set of Solicitors Hired by Enfield Council to Stop Me Proving the Truth or Claiming an Insurance Claim Against Themselves. 
4/ On the 00/00/0000
5/ On the 00/00/0000
6/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A54]
Niadams

	55) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name
· daknapp@dacbeachcroft.com 
· DAC Beachcroft 

	7/ Enfield Council
8/ Solicitor
9/ The Last Set of Solicitors Hired by Enfield Council to Stop Me Proving the Truth or Claiming an Insurance Claim Against Themselves. 
10/ On the 00/00/0000
11/ On the 00/00/0000
12/ On the 00/00/0000

	[Exhibit A55]
DAC Knapp

	56) 
	Enfield Civic Centre. EN1 3XA

	· Officers Name 
	
	[Exhibit A56]

	End
















